OP \$65.00 3745451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Air Cinema		03/31/2016	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workman Nydegger PC		
Street Address:	60 East South Temple		
Internal Address:	Suite 1000		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84111		
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3745451	CINEBOX
Serial Number:	85951138	OPEN AIR CINEMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16593 - TM LIEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham	
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Stringham 40,831/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=16593-0 Notice of Attorney's Lien#page1.tif source=16593-0 Notice of Attorney's Lien#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0530 Prepared by, recording requested by and return to:

Company: Workman Nydegger PC

Address: 1000 World Trade Center At City

Creek, 60 East South Temple

City: Salt Lake City

State: Utah

Zip: 84111

Phone: (801)533-9800 Fax: (801)328-1707

Notice of Attorney's Lien (Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7)

Pursuant to Section 38-2-7 of the Utah State Code, Workman Nydegger PC (lienholder) hereby gives notice of its attorney's lien on the following United States patents, patent applications and trademarks:

United States Pat. No. 7,920,326 issued April 5, 2011 United States Pat. No. 9,036,257 issued May 19, 2015 United States Pat. No. 9,063,405 issued June 23, 2015

United States Pat. App. No. 61/024,492 filed January 29, 2008 United States Pat. App. No. 61/079,800 filed July 10, 2008 United States Pat. App. No. 61/079,803 filed July 10, 2008 United States Pat. App. No. 61/149,811 filed February 4, 2009 United States Pat. App. No. 12/697,811 filed February 1, 2010 United States Pat. App. No. 61/829,870 filed May 31, 2013 United States Pat. App. No. 61/927,882 filed January 15, 2014

United States Trademark Reg. No. 3,745,451 issued February 2, 2010

United States Trademark App. No. 85/951,138 filed June 5, 2013

for the balance of unpaid compensation owed it by Open Air Cinema having a reported principal place of business at 806 North 2800 West, Lindon, Utah 84042 in the amount of \$92,448.14. Lienholder is owed this amount in connection with its services rendered in prosecuting client's applications for patent before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

Lienholder began rendering services in connection with the above-referenced matters at least as early as January 29, 2008.

5375187_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0531

Lienholder made a demand for payment of the amounts owed and the amounts owed have not been paid within 30 days after the day upon which demand was made.

WORKMAN NYDEGGER Jonathan W. Richards Printed Name Acknowledgment of Lienholder STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3/5/ day of \(\frac{\lambda \lambda \ SUBANIC, HELD CO ANY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH My Commission Expires: Comm. Exp. 07/18/2016

5375187 1

) ULY 18.2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 04/13/2016